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Via UTC Web Portal

Jeff Killip

Executive Director and Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
621 Woodland Sq. Loop SE

P. O. Box 47250

Lacey, Washington 98503

Re:  Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget
Sound Energy; Dockets UE-240004 and UG-240005 (consolidated);
In the Matter of the Petition of Puget Sound Energy for an
Accounting Order; Docket UE-230810;
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission v. Puget
Sound Energy; Docket UG-230968

Dear Jeff Killip:

Please find enclosed The Energy Project’s Response to Motion to
Consolidate Proceedings for filing in the above-referenced dockets.

Very truly yours,

/s/Yochanan Zakai
Washington State Bar No. 61935
SHUTE, MIHALY & WEINBERGER LLP
396 Hayes Street
San Francisco, California 94102
(415) 552-7272
yzakai@smwlaw.com
Encl.
cc: Service List (email only)

Washington State Bar No. 61935. Mr. Zakai is not a member of the State Bar of California.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served The Energy Project’s Response to
Motion to Consolidate Proceedings upon all parties of record in this proceeding, by
electronic transmission to the email address(es) of each party or party representative
listed in the commission's master service list for this docket.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. Dated at

San Francisco, California this 15th day of May 2024.

/s/ Sara Breckenridge

Sara Breckenridge
Legal Secretary

Shute, Mihaly & Weinberger LLP
396 Hayes Street, California 94102

Puget Sound Energy

Jon Piliaris

Puget Sound Energy

PO Box 97034 PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
jon.piliaris@pse.com

Sheree Carson

Pamela Anderson

Donna Barnett

David Steele

Byron Starkey

Perkins Coie, LLP

10885 N. E. Fourth Street
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
SCarson@perkinscoie.com
PJAnderson@perkinscoie.com
dbarnett@perkinscoie.com
dsteele@perkinscoie.com
ByronStarkey(@perkinscoie.com

Public Counsel

Tad Guy O’Neill

Office of the Attorney General
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Tad.Oneill@atg.wa.gov
Roman.Doyonnas@atg.wa.gov
Brice.Hartman(@atg.wa.gov
Corey.Dahl@atg.wa.gov
Stephanie.Chase(@atg.wa.gov
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov

Staff

Nash Callaghan
Lisa Gafken
Liam Weiland
Cassandra Jones
Colin O'Brien

Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers

Corinne O. Olson

Sommer Moser

Davison Van Cleve, PC

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450




Assistant Attorney General
PO Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504
nash.callaghan(@atg.wa.gov
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov
liam.weiland@atg.wa.gov
Cassandra.Jones(@atg.wa.gov
colin.obrien(@atg.wa.gov

Portland, OR 97201
coo(@dvclaw.com
sim@dvclaw.com

Bradley Mullins
brmullins@mwanalytics.com

Lance Kaufman
Western Economics
2623 NW Bluebell Place
Corvalis , OR 97330

lance(@westernecon.com

Federal Executive Agencies

Rita M. Liotta

Associate Counsel

Department of the Navy

One Avenue of the Palms STE 161
San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.m.liotta.civ@us.navy.mil

Walmart, Inc.

Justina Caviglia

Parsons Behle & Latimer

50 West Liberty Street, Suite 750
Reno, NV 89501
jcaviglia@parsonsbehle.com

Eric Austin

Senior Manager, Energy Services
Walmart Stores, Inc.

2608 Southeast J Street
Bentonville, Arkansas 72712-0550
Eric.Austin@walmart.com

Microsoft Corporation

Tyler C. Pepple

Davison Van Cleve, P.C.

107 SE Washington St., Suite 430
tcp@dvclaw.com

Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc.
Damon E. Xenopoulos

Shaun C. Mohler

Laura W. Baker

Joseph R. Briscar

Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, P.C.
1025 Thomas Jefferson St. NW
8th Floor, West Tower
Washington, D.C. 20007-5201
DEX@smxblaw.com
SCM@smxblaw.com
LWB@smxblaw.com
JRB@smxblaw.com




Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.; Quality Food
Centers

Justin Bieber

Kurt J. Boehm

Jody Kyler Cohn

Boehm, Kurtz and Lowry

36 East Seventh St., Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
JBieber(@energystrat.com
KBoehm@bkllawfirm.com
JKylerCohn@bkllawfirm.com

Front and Centered, NW Energy
Coalition and Sierra Club

Jan Hasselman

Earthjustice

810 Third Ave., Ste. 610

Seattle, WA 98104
JHasselman(@earthjustice.org

Jim Dennison

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
1650 38th Street, Ste. 120W

Boulder, CO 80301
Jim.Dennison(@sierraclub.org
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